Ps Class
T1 as

2 as
T1 cs
2cs
T1 csl
T1 ds
2 ds
T1 es
T2 es
T3 es
4 es
5es
6 es
7 es
8 es
T1 esl
2 esl
T1 gs
2 gs
3 gs
T hs
2 hs
3 hs
T1 csm

T2 csm

T1 ssc
2 ssc
T1 bst
2 bst
3 bst
T1 cst
T2 cst
3 cst
4 cst
5 cst
6 cst
T1 dst
T1 est
T1 gst
T1 gstl

T1 cams

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #1 -- Saturday, May 3, 2025
Wichita Region SCCA -- Road Yoder Solo Site - Yoder, KS

No. Driver
84 Green, David

63 Wietharn, Frank
92 Smith, Mason
44 Gan, Matthew
64 Richardson, Rhonda
11 Monroe, Jim
42 Cheney, Greg
6 Eaton, Matthew

98 Jones-Walker, Nathan

198 Nusbaum, Zachary
68 Grieve, David
38 Ahrens, Corey

4 Entriken, Rocky
48 Brillhart, Henry

138 Ahrens, Ashley
28 Brillhart, Sharon
99 Bell, Karen
95 Williams, Ron

194 Blume, Russell
94 Blume, Laney

96 Gill, Doug
8 Herrick, Don
196 Gill, Lori

74 Plourde, Ryan

55 Holsworth, Joshua
155 Iden, Matthew

64 Tibbitts, Jeffry

77 Helmick, Heath

177 von Bevern, Alexander

7 Allen, Steven
34 Burris, Nathan
57 Blunck, Adam
12 Scott, Luke
97 Redman, Alex
117 Swartz, Steve
75 Amaya, Erick
57 Unruh, Allan
84 Kelderman, Simon
24 Vu, Giang
234 Shelton, Drew
7 Boze, Christopher
7 Boze, Meagan

5 Monroe, John

2008 Corvette Z06
2007 Corvette Z06
2022 Mazda MX5
2023 Mazda MX5
2008 Mazda MX5
2024 Toyota GR86
2023 Toyota GR 86
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2003 Toyota MR2
1999 Mazda Miata
2019 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2006 Honda Civic Si
2015 Ford Fiesta ST
2006 Honda Civic Si
2006 Mustang GT
2008 Mustang GT
2008 Mustang GT
2005 Mustang GT
2013 Subaru BRZ
2013 Subaru BRZ
2011 BMW M3
2012 Nissan 370Z
2024 Toy. GR Corolla
2002 Mazda Miata
2001 Toyota MR2
2007 Mazda MX5
2006 Mazda Miata
2003 BMW 74 3.0
1992 Toyota MR2
2011 Honda Civic Si
1992 Mazda Miata
2018 Honda Civic
2018 Honda Civic
1994 Corvette

Final Results

Region Run 1..

Wich
Kan
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
KC
NeOk
KC
KC
Wich
Wich
Sal
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Kan
Kan
Kan
MidS
Wich
MidS
Wich
KC
KC
Wich
KC
KC
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich

Run 2..
50.352+3 50.726

54.108 52.075+1
67.060+4 49.640+1
DNF 58.341
64.049+dnf65.586
DNF 51.557
59.213 57.393
51.273+3 51.091+3
52.115+1 50.924+1
53.027 52.002
55.148 54.497+1
57.056 56.229
59.502 DNF
58.165+1 56.583+1
68.674 64.426
54.748+1 53.171
75.759 72.733
49.602+1 49.151
50.923 51.204
50.752 50.429
57.382 56.659+2
57.948 56.934
61.456+1 61.680
51.587+2 51.500
51.987 52.292
53.886 52.785
60.317+1 57.413+1
50.949 48.467+1
51.545 50.356
52.682+1 52.012
57.764 53.296
59.479 DNF
54.880 52.799
53.751+2 53.860+3
55.216 55.273
DNF 60.391
60.942 57.785
75.564 DNF
53.067+1 51.297
56.819 54.248
54.772 54.774
66.544 61.819
55.198 53.905

49.254+1 49.564+1
51.782 52.358
49.362+1 49.432
DNF DNF
63.205 63.071+1
50.244+1 50.239
56.678 56.263
50.471+4 51.263
51.413 62.458
52.791 53.496
66.512+2 55.105+1
62.685 57.267
57.464 58.742
DNF 56.074+3
62.996 61.711
52.741 54.484
69.411 70.958
48.704 60.762+1
DNF 50.825+2
DNF 58.139
55.987 56.279
56.216 56.655
59.166+1 59.793+1
50.711 50.414+1
52.089+1 51.033
52.060 51.805+1

56.787+dnf57.846+2

48.857+1 49.059
49.980 49.265
DNF 55.330+2
54.228+1 52.751
59.242 59.622+1
51.832 51.606
53.755+4 55.385
54.639 55.077
58.279 59.254
DNF 59.331
75.911 DNF
51.092 51.057+1
54.227 54.319
DNF 54.401
60.005+1 58.358
53.829 53.443

49.865 48.915+1
50.921 50.869
49.615+5 49.269
56.702 55.990+3
60.973 61.115+1
49.687 DNF
55.301 54.752
50.384+2 50.416+5
51.907 51.578+1
52.011 52.169
55.588 56.936+1
55.429+1 56.461
56.362 56.987
DNF DNF
61.542 60.860+1
53.091+dnf53.324+2
69.349 68.556
48.809+1 63.764+1
50.374+1 50.219
49.636+4 50.330
56.114 55.103
55.545 57.556+1
59.861+1 DNF
50.388+2 50.030+1
50.735 50.717+2
57.002+dnf52.358

58.336+1 58.052+1

48.610 48.849
49.184 48.913
51.512 51.775
51.892+2 DNF
58.058+1 58.753+2
51.260 50.902
52.760 52.175+3
53.967 53.200+1
57.079+1 57.247
57.569+1 57.709
70.672 69.323+1
60.818+1 51.388
54.234 53.855
DNF 53.394
58.417+1 58.660
53.097 52.435+4

49.865
50.869
49.269
56.702
60.973
49.687
54.752
51.263
51.413
52.002
55.148
56.229
56.362
58.583
61.542
52.741
68.556
48.704
50.219
50.330
55.103
55.545
61.166
50.711
50.735
52.060
59.413
48.610
48.913
51.512
52.751
59.242
50.902
52.760
53.967
57.247
57.709
70.672
51.092
53.855
53.394
58.358
53.097



2 cams
3 cams
T1 camsl
T1 camc
2 camc
T1 camt
2 camt
3 camt
T1 camtl
T1 xa
T1 xb
2 xb
T1 xp
1cp

77 Puls, Randy
24 Alvis, Glen
77 Puls, Susan
20 Tackett, James
18 Vaughn, Travis
28 Viets, Opie
57 Amaya, Luis Antonio
69 Bell, Mitchell
557 Perez Sotelo, Jessica
16 Denne, William
6 Rios, Blayne
54 Carlston, Nathan
6 Guhr, Chase
34 Martinez, Art

1999 Corvette FRC ~ Wich
1989 Corvette Wich
1999 Corvette FRC ~ Wich
2008 Mustang GT Wich
2005 Mustang GT Wich
1973 Chevrolet 228 0zMt

1994 Mustang Wich
1969 Camaro Wich
1994 Mustang Wich

2000 BMW M R'dstr Wich
2016 Mazda MX-5 KC
1989 Toyota MR2 KC
1995 Corvette Wich
1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich

54.639+3
55.966
58.235
56.790
DNF
51.239+1
59.644+1
59.665
69.868
60.943
48.183+3
51.785
55.681
58.644

55.660+1
55.565+2
57.134
58.708+1
DNF
50.732
58.791+1
DNF
65.981+1
58.761
58.802
51.234+1
DNS
58.097

56.061+1
56.614
57.660+1
DNF
59.953
DNF
56.541
57.240
61.749
56.836
48.292+1
51.073+3
DNS
55.566+3

54.247+1
55.689+1
56.485+1
DNF
58.610
50.118+2
55.180+1
57.587
61.333+1
55.735+1
47.825
DNF
DNS
57.222

54.363+1
DNF
56.577
57.236+1
57.612
49.943
55.595+1
56.591
61.032+1
54.320
47.314+2
50.669
DNS
56.808+4

54.752 54.752
56.645 55.966
56.214 56.214
DNF 56.790
57.302+1 57.612
50.464 49.943
56.150 56.150
56.807+1 56.591
61.390+dnf 61.749
54.541 54.320
47.811+2 47.825
50.169 50.169
DNS 55.681
56.589 56.589



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #2 -- Sunday, May 4, 2025
Wichita Region SCCA -- Road Yoder Solo Site - Yoder, KS

Ps Class

No. Driver

Final Results

Region Run 1..

Run 6..

Total

T1 as 84 Green, David 2008 Corvette Z06  Wich  42.069 41.614 41.244 40.898 41.634 52.273+1 40.898
2 as 63 Wietharn, Frank 2007 Corvette Z06  Kan 44.206 43.367 42.924 43.124 43.093 42.673 42.673
T1 bs 2 Harrison, James 2021 Toy. GR Supra Wich  44.290+1 43.720 43.355+1 43.511+1 44.532 42,982 42.982
T1 cs 92 Smith, Mason 2022 Mazda MX5 Wich  42.645 42.037+1 42.443 41.479+1 41.398+1 41.376+3 42.443
T1 csl 64 Richardson, Rhonda 2008 Mazda MX5 Wich  56.084 57.792+1 55.917 54.986+1 DNF 53.474 53.474
T1 ds 11 Monroe, Jim 2024 Toyota GR86 Wich  DNF 44.010+1 43.329+1 43.755+1 43.393 42.299+1 43.393
2 ds 42 Cheney, Greg 2023 Toyota GR86  KC 49.134 48.228 48.603 47.195 47.100 46.674 46.674
T1 es 6 Eaton, Matthew 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk DNF 43.348 43.596+1 43.091+1 43.397 43.158 43.158
T2 es 98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata  KC 44.430 44.699+1 44.109 DNF 44.375+1 50.967+1 44.109
T3 es 198 Nusbaum, Zachary 1999 Mazda Miata  KC DNF 46.700 45,583+1 45.685 44.777+1 44.622+2 45.685
4 es 38 Ahrens, Corey 2002 Mazda Miata  Wich  51.216 49.100 47.299 47.713 47.423 46.583 46.583
5 es 738 Amaya, Luis Antonio 2002 Mazda Miata  Wich  51.653 48.113+1 47.339 DNF 48.055 47.586+1 47.339
6 es 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata  Sal 49.036 49.930+1 49.298 49.239 48.464 47.695 47.695
7 es 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata  Wich  49.523 48.006+1 48.552 DNF 48.818+1 47.936 47.936
8 es 68 Grieve, David 1999 Mazda Miata  Wich  DNF 50.861 49.846 49.171 48.364+1 DNF 49.171
T1 esl 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich  49.601 48.320 47.388+1 46.385 46.472+1 46.153 46.153
T1 gs 95 Williams, Ron 2019 Honda Civic Si  Kan 42.319+1 42.854 42.236 DNF 60.292+2 42.630 42.236
2 gs 194 Blume, Russell 2018 Honda Civic Si  Kan 43.468+1 DNF 43.374+1 43.253+1 42.784 43.361 42.784
3 gs 94 Blume, Laney 2018 Honda Civic Si  Kan 43.500 DNF 44.985 44.625 44.864 44.019+1 43.500
T1 gsl 33 Presnell, Darla BMW 330i Sal DNF 55.360 54.483 54.005 53.855+1 55.122 54.005
T1 hs 8 Herrick, Don 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich  48.913 48.063 51.695 48.633 48.534 47.910 47.910
T1 csm 55 Holsworth, Joshua 2008 Mustang GT KC 43.910+2 44.511 44.086+1 44.135 43.164 43.737 43.164
T2 csm 74 Plourde, Ryan 2006 Mustang GT Wich  44.030+1 43.508+1 43.718 43.336+1 43.001+1 43.028+1 43.718
3 csm 155 Iden, Matthew 2008 Mustang GT KC 46.429 45.484+1 45.714 45.551 45.408 45.680 45.408
4 csm 64 Tibbitts, Jeffry 2005 Mustang GT ~ Wich  50.722 50.065 49.998+1 49.479 48.389 DNF 48.389
T1 ssc 77 Helmick, Heath 2013 Subaru BRZ KC 44.438 42.926+1 43.066 42.368 41.948 42.145+1 41.948
2 SSC 177 von Bevern, Alexander 2013 Subaru BRZ KC 43,552 42.992 43.376+1 42.962 42.900+2 42.842 42.842
T1 bst 7 Allen, Steven 2011 BMW M3 Wich  45.552 45.310+1 45.022 44.530 44.415 DNF 44.415
2 bst 34 Burris, Nathan 2012 Nissan 3702 Wich  DNF 46.925 DNF 45.654 46.320 45.374 45.374
T1 cst 12 Scott, Luke 2002 Mazda Miata  Wich  48.980 46.744 45.876 45.476 45.091 45.243+1 45.091
T2 cst 117 Swartz, Steve 2007 Mazda MX5 Wich  48.346 48.085 46.789 46.839 46.891 46.103 46.103
3 cst 28 Presnell, Tracy 1999 BMW Z3 R'dstr Sal DNF 47.296+1 47.198+2 47.191 46.818 47.067 46.818
4 cst 57 Unruh, Allan 2003BMW Z43.0  Wich 53.355 50.866 48.632 DNF 53.308 50.188+1 48.632
5 cst 75 Amaya, Erick 2006 Mazda Miata  Wich  54.327 51.411+1 50.653 50.796+1 50.426+1 50.400 50.400
T1 dst 24 Vu, Giang 2011 Honda CivicSi  Wich  47.287 45.543 44.894+1 44.874+1 45.680 45.122 45.122
T1 est 234 Shelton, Drew 1992 Mazda Miata  Wich  47.263 46.736+1 47.252 45.879+1 47.073 46.297 46.297
T1 gst 7 Boze, Christopher 2018 Honda Civic Wich  47.149 45.751 46.116 45.802 46.688 47.074+1 45.751
T1 gstl 7 Boze, Meagan 2018 Honda Civic Wich  53.065 49.740+1 49.688+1 48.994+1 48.967+2 48.632+1 50.632
T1 cams 5 Monroe, John 1994 Corvette Wich  47.592 47.547 47.416+1 47.238 46.479 47.137 46.479
2 cams 77 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC  Wich  47.903+1 47.704 46.909 46.921 DNF 46.581 46.581
3  cams 24 Alvis, Glen 1989 Corvette Wich  DNF 49.179 48.325 47.946 47.633 47.581 47.581
T1 camsl 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC  Wich  52.039 50.407 49.875 49.657 50.267 49.645 49.645
Tl camc 18 Vaughn, Travis 2005 Mustang GT Wich  50.274 48.809 47.922 47.807+1 47.692+1 47.823+1 47.922



T1

T1

T1

T1

camc
camt
camt
camt
xb
xb
Xp
Xp
Xp
cp

20 Tackett, James
28 Viets, Opie
69 Bell, Mitchell
169 Bell, Addison
6 Rios, Blayne
54 Carlston, Nathan
6 Guhr, Chase
21 Reichert, Fred
16 Gubhr, Rick
34 Martinez, Art

2008 Mustang GT
1973 Camaro
1969 Camaro
1969 Camaro
2016 Mazda MX-5
1989 Toyota MR2
1995 Corvette
2007 F. Five Cobra
1995 Corvette

Wich
OzMt
Wich
Wich
KC
KC
Wich
Wich
Okla

1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich

50.860
43.359
48.500
50.862
DNF
45.209+2
47.448+1
54.834+3
52.662
50.754+1

48.487
43.255
48.916+1
DNF
41.735+1
DNF
45.380
53.633
DNF
49.885

51.051+1
42.763
DNF
51.081
42.055+1
45.726
44.998
50.115
51.772
48.792

DNF
43.159+1
49.955
50.505
41.445
44.877
44.234+1
50.407
50.972
48.771

49.937
42.875+1
48.852
49.812
53.599+1
44.370
45.115
49.883
52.153
46.728

48.427+1
42.521
48.631
48.801
41.109+2
43.820
45.829+1
49.364+1
50.738
47.844

48.487
42.521
48.500
48.801
41.445
43.820
44.998
49.883
50.738
46.728



Pts Class
T1 as

T1 bs
1T cs

T1 csl
T1 ds
2 ds
T1 es
T2 es
T3 es
4 es
5es
6 es
7 es
8 es
9 es
1T esl
2 esl
T1 gs
2 gs
3 gs
T1 gsl
T1 hs
2 hs
3 hs
T1 csm
T2 csm
3 csm
4 csm
T1 ssc

2 ssc

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #1 & #2 -- May 3-4, 2025
Wichita Region SCCA -- Road Yoder Solo Site - Yoder, KS

No. Driver
84 Green, David

63 Wietharn, Frank
2 Harrison, James
92 Smith, Mason
44 Gan, Matthew
64 Richardson, Rhonda
11 Monroe, Jim
42 Cheney, Greg
6 Eaton, Matthew
98 Jones Walker, Nathan
198 Nusbaum, Zachary
38 Ahrens, Corey
4 Entriken, Rocky
68 Grieve, David
48 Brillhart, Henry
738 Amaya, Luis Antonio
138 Ahrens, Ashley
28 Brillhart, Sharon
99 Bell, Karen
95 Williams, Ron
194 Blume, Russell
94 Blume, Laney
33 Presnell, Darla
8 Herrick, Don
96 Gill, Doug
196 Gill, Lori
55 Holsworth, Joshua
74 Plourde, Ryan
155 Iden, Matthew
64 Tibbitts, Jeffry
77 Helmick, Heath

177 von Bevern, Alexander

Saturday Sunday
49.865 40.898
50.869 42.673
DNS 42.982
49.269 42.443
56.702 DNS
60.973 53.474
49.687 43.393
54752 46.674
51.263 43.158
51.413 44.109
52.002 45.685
56.229 46.583
56.362 47.695
55.148 49.171
58.583 47.936
DNS 47.339
61.542 DNS
52.741 46.153
68.556 DNS
48.704 42.236
50.219 42.784
50.330 43.500
DNS 54.005
55.545 47.910
55.103 DNS
61.166 DNS
50.735 43.164
50.711 43.718
52.060 45.408
59.413 48.389
48.610 41.948
48.913 42.842

Combo Results

Total
90.763

93.542
42.982
91.712
56.702
114.447
93.080
101.426
94.421
95.522
97.687
102.812
104.057
104.319
106.519
47.339
61.542
98.894
68.556
90.940
93.003
93.830
54.005
103.455
55.103
61.166
93.899
94.429
97.468
107.802
90.558
91.755

Pts Class

T1 bst
2 bst
3 bst

T1 cst

T2 cst

T3 cst
4 cst
5 cst
6 cst
7 cst

T1 dst

T1 est

T1 gst

T1 gstl

1T cams
2 cams
3 cams

T1 camsl

T1 camc
2 camc

T1 camt

T2 camt
3 camt
4 camt

T1 camtl

T1 xa

T1 xb
2 xb

T1 xp
2 xp
3 xp

Tl cp

No. Driver
7 Allen, Steven

34 Burris, Nathan
57 Blunck, Adam
12 Scott, Luke
117 Swartz, Steve
57 Unruh, Allan
75 Amaya, Erick
28 Presnell, Tracy
97 Redman, Alex
84 Kelderman, Simon
24 Vu, Giang
234 Shelton, Drew
7 Boze, Christopher
7 Boze, Meagan
5 Monroe, John
77 Puls, Randy
24 Alvis, Glen
77 Puls, Susan
20 Tackett, James
18 Vaughn, Travis
28 Viets, Opie
69 Bell, Mitchell
169 Bell, Addison
57 Amaya, Luis Antonio
557 Perez Sotelo, Jessica
16 Denne, William
6 Rios, Blayne
54 Carlston, Nathan
6 Guhr, Chase
21 Reichert, Fred
16 Gubhr, Rick
34 Martinez, Art

Saturday Sunday
51.512 44.415
52.751 45.374
59.242 DNS
50.902 45.091
53.967 46.103
57.709 48.632
57.247 50.400
DNS 46.818
52.760 DNS
70.672 DNS
51.092 45.122
53.855 46.297
53.394 45.751
58.358 50.632
53.097 46.479
54752 46.581
55.966 47.581
56.214 49.645
56.790 48.487
57.612 47.922
49.943 42.521
56.591 48.500
DNS 48.801
56.150 DNS
61.749 DNS
54.320 DNS
47.825 41.445
50.169 43.820
55.681 44.998
DNS 49.883
DNS 50.738
56.589 46.728

Total
95.927

98.125
59.242
95.993
100.070
106.341
107.647
46.818
52.760
70.672
96.214
100.152
99.145
108.990
99.576
101.333
103.547
105.859
105.277
105.534
92.464
105.091
48.801
56.150
61.749
54.320
89.270
93.989
100.679
49.883
50.738
103.317




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #1 & #2 -- May 3-4, 2025
Wichita Region SCCA -- Road Yoder Solo Site - Yoder, KS

PAX Results

Factor PAX Time Factor PAX

1 gs 95 Williams, Ron 38.671 33.535 90.940 *0.794 72.206| 34 cams 77 Puls, Randy 46.210 39.314 101.333 *0.844 85.525
2 ssc 77 Helmick, Heath 39.325 33.935 90.558 *0.809 73.261| 35 csm 64 Tibbitts, Jeffry 47.530 38.711  107.802 *0.800 86.241
3 gs 194 Blume, Russell 39.873  33.970 93.003 *0.794 73.844| 36 camt 69 Bell, Mitchell 46.461 39.818  105.091 *0.821 86.279
4 ssc 177 von Bevern, Alexander 39.570 34.659 91.755 *0.809 74.229| 37 camc 20 Tackett, James 46.851  40.001 105.277 *0.825 86.853
5 gs 94 Blume, Laney 39.962 34.539 93.830 *0.794 74.501| 38 camc 18 Vaughn, Travis 47.529  39.535 105.534 *0.825 87.065
6 cs 92 Smith, Mason 40.055 34.506 91.712 *0.813 74.561| 39 cams 24 Alvis, Glen 47.235  40.158 103.547 *0.844 87.393
7 es 6 Eaton, Matthew 40.497 34.094 94.421 *0.790 74.592| 40 cst 57 Unruh, Allan 47.898 40.364 106.341 *0.830 88.263
8 as 84 Green, David 41.188 33.781 90.763 *0.826 74.970| 41 gstl 7 Boze, Meagan 47.270 41.011 108.990 *0.810 88.281
9 c¢csm 55 Holsworth, Joshua 40.588 34.531 93.899 *0.800 75.119| 42 cp 34 Martinez, Art 48.836  40.326 103.317 *0.863 89.162
10 es 98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 40.616  34.846 95.522 *0.790 75.462| 43 camsl 77 Puls, Susan 47.444  41.900 105.859 *0.844 89.345
11 ds 11 Monroe, Jim 40.296 35.191 93.080 *0.811 75.487| 44 cst 75 Amaya, Erick 47.515 41.832 107.647 *0.830 89.347
12 csm 74 Plourde, Ryan 40.568 34.974 94.429 *0.800 75.543| 45 Xp 6 Guhr, Chase 49.556  40.048 100.679 *0.890 89.604
13 xb 6 Rios, Blayne 40.555 35.145 89.270 *0.848 75.701| 46 csl 64 Richardson, Rhonda 49.571 43.474 114.447 *0.813 93.045
14 camt 28 Viets, Opie 41.003 34909  92.464 *0.821 75.912
15 es 198 Nusbaum, Zachary 41.081 36.091 97.687 *0.790 77.172| 47 bs 2 Harrison, James dns  35.202 42.982 *0.819 35.202
16 as 63 Wietharn, Frank 42.017 35.247 93.542 *0.826 77.265| 48 es 738 Amaya, Luis Antonio dns 37.397 47.339 *0.790 37.397
17 csm 155 Iden, Matthew 41.648 36.326 97.468 *0.800 77.974| 49 cst 28 Presnell, Tracy dns  38.858 46.818 *0.830 38.858
18 esl 28 Brillhart, Sharon 41.665 36.460 98.894 *0.790 78.126| 50 camt 169 Bell, Addison dns  40.065 48.801 *0.821 40.065
19 dst 24 Vu, Giang 41.793  36.909 96.214 *0.818 78.703| 51 gsl 33 Presnell, Darla dns  42.880 54.005 *0.794 42.880
20 cst 12 Scott, Luke 42.248 37.425 95.993 *0.830 79.674| 52 hs 96 Gill, Doug 43.200 dns 55.103 *0.784 43.200
21 xb 54 Carlston, Nathan 42.543  37.159 93.989 *0.848 79.702| 53 cst 97 Redman, Alex 43.790 dns 52.760 *0.830 43.790
22 bst 7 Allen, Steven 42.909 36.997 95.927 *0.833 79.907| 54 xp 21 Reichert, Fred dns  44.395 49.883 *0.890 44.395
23 gst 7 Boze, Christopher 43.249 37.058 99.145 *0.810 80.307| 55 xp 16 Guhr, Rick dns  45.156 50.738 *0.890 45.156
24 hs 8 Herrick, Don 43,547 37.561 103.455 *0.784 81.108| 56 xa 16 Denne, William 45.954 dns 54.320 *0.846 45.954
25 es 38 Ahrens, Corey 44.420 36.800 102.812 *0.790 81.221| 57 cs 44 Gan, Matthew 46.098 dns 56.702 *0.813 46.098
26 est 234 Shelton, Drew 43.891 37.732 100.152 *0.815 81.623| 58 camt 57 Amaya, Luis Antonio 46.099 dns 56.150 *0.821 46.099
27 bst 34 Burris, Nathan 43941 37.796 98.125 *0.833 81.738| 59 hs 196 Gill, Lori 47.954 dns 61.166 *0.784 47.954
28 es 4 Entriken, Rocky 44.526 37.679 104.057 *0.790 82.205| 60 es 138 Ahrens, Ashley 48.618 dns 61.542 *0.790 48.618
29 ds 42 Cheney, Greg 44.403 37.852 101.426 *0.811 82.256| 61 bst 57 Blunck, Adam 49.348 dns 59.242 *0.833 49.348
30 es 68 Grieve, David 43,566 38.845 104.319 *0.790 82.412| 62 camtl 557 Perez Sotelo, Jessica 50.695 dns 61.749 *0.821 50.695
31 cst 117 Swartz, Steve 44.792  38.265 100.070 *0.830 83.058| 63 esl 99 Bell, Karen 54.159 dns 68.556 *0.790 54.159
32 cams 5 Monroe, John 44.813 39.228 99.576 *0.844 84.042| 64 cst 84 Kelderman, Simon 58.657 dns 70.657 *0.830 58.657
33 es 48 Brillhart, Henry 46.280 37.869  106.519 *0.790 84.150
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